adjusted for transaction costs expected to be incmmd. For other assets andl other lllabilitles the nel tair
value .appmxirmates their carrying value. !No financial assets and financial! liabilities are readil'y trad'ed .on
organ.isedl markets in standardised form other than listed investments. f inancial assets where the
tl;arrylng amot.mt exceeds net fair values have not bean written d'own as the ·company intends to hold
tflese assets to· maturity.

l he aggregate •net fair values a>r:ld carrying armounts o.f fi n~am cia ll assets and finandal liabiHties are
disclosed in the balance sheet and rim the notes .to fhe financial s,tatements.

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE ASSOCIATION- BRANCH
NOTES TO THE IFINANICAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YliAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

d. Sernsitlvity analysis

Interest rate lfisk

The Association has performed a sensitivity amalysis relatimg, to its ·exposute to interest ,rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates tne effect on current year results andt equ1ity which
could result from a' change in this 1risk.

As at 30 Jl'.me 2009, 'the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes ·in the interest 1r.ate, with alii
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2009 2008

$ s
Change im, profit

- I rncrease in interest rate by 1% (29,640) (24,603)

- [)ecrease in 1interest rate by 11% 29,640 24,603

Change in equity

• Increase in interes~ ~ate by 1% (29,640) (24;603~

- Decrease in, interest rate by 1% 29,640 24,.603

This sensitivity analysis has been performed om' the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged

No. semsitivity analysis has been performed om foreign cu~rency ris'k as the assooiation is not exposed to
foreign currency fluctuations.

NOTE 2Qi: ASSOCIAIION [)eliAILS

l he principal places of busirness is:

Australian Federal Police Association- Branch

Level 9 AMP Tower, 1 Hobart Place, Canberra City, ACT 26011

NOTE 21: !I NFORMATION TO BE IPHOVIOEID liO MEMBERS OR REGISTRAR

lin accordance with the requirements of the Worl<.place Relations Act 1996, the attemtion of members is